RESOLUTION NO. _O(R8HPR AUG 71973

WHEREAS, City and Valley Crest Landscaping, Inc. entered
into a contract, on file in the office of the City Clerk as
Document No. 743588, for the improvement of the Mission Valley
Multi-Sports Field adjacent to San Diego Stadium; and

WHEREAS, the local baseball organization for the Mission
Valley Babe Ruth League has requested that the baseball Pony
League ballfield be expanded to accommodate play by the Babe
Ruth League; and

WHEREAS, the Mission Valley Babe Ruth League has offered
to donate $982.00 for the expansion of the baseball field; NOW,
THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego,
as follows:

1. That Change Order No. 1, dated July 19, 1973, heretofore
filed with the City Clerk of said City as Document No. ‘?Q‘i_‘lﬁ“}
issued in connection with the contract between The City of
San Diego and Valley Crest Landscaping, Inc. for the improvement
of the Mission Valley Multi-Sports Field, said contract having
been filed as Document No. 743588, in the office of the City Clerk,
be, and the same is hereby approved; and the changes therein set
forth, amounting to an increase in the contract price of $1,964.00
be and the same are hereby approved.

2, That The City of San Diego hereby accepts the generous

contribution of $982,00 from the Mission Valley Babe Ruth League

4

-~






[T RURUE N SR A,

CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATION OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE

1 HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set
forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the
Treasury, and is otherwise unallotted.

<&

Amount § Fund
Purpose
Auditor and Comptroller of , |
The City of San Diego, Calif.
-3
L .
Lo
2 Da_:ée = v 19 By
L azll
22 & 2 -
=0 - 3 b
T CO ! ‘
’::‘ g ‘; [Ba) ’l',:.; - H
w2 = CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE v
m d i:
R S ;
' PHEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or g
agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any
of the provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity !
with the requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been
appropriated for the purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said
contract are actually in the Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of ;
the appropriation from which the same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the
Treasury, together with the moneys anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said
appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered. i
Not to exceed § 1 1964, 00 W"‘Zy/" | o
Auditor and Comptroller of L, AT
Dated July 25 , 1973 ‘Ii%(:;ity of San Diego, Calif. A
b o
by __Joulecnes R A
Job Order 4 i
Resolution No.
Fund 2k5 Dept./Activity__._iél.q Object __2720 Project No. 208276

Purpose Change order #1 Improvements to Mission Valley Multi-Sports Field
Vendor _Valley Crest Landscape, Inc,

-

20852 AUG 71973 CERTIFICATE No, _ 4977

FORM AC.361 (7.68)



d |
s
)
i
v :
.
'
-
e
3
H
s
|
a X
.
1]
1
B
I
/ 1

RECEIVED

523 OFFICE

aUG 71973
Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on ) i
by the following vote:

- Councilmen Yeas Nays Excused Absent
= . Gil Johnson ‘y | O |
;—- g Maureen F. O’Connor D D D D/
T < Henry L. Landt Eg/ O O O ’
= & Leon L. Williams | O J e
!
[
& & Floyd L. Morrow o O . Ol
:,:,z., 2 Bob Martinet E/ O O ]
S “° Allen Hitch md O O O .
Jim Bates C O O =
Mayor Pete Wilson E] D D B/
AUTHENTICATED BY:
PETE WILSON ,
Mayor of The City of San Diego, California,
(Seal) ‘
EDWARD NIELSEN ) o
City Cletk of The City of San Diego, California .
By %—Mfﬁ“ QM; ZW—/ , Deputy. Al :
Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California
Resolution 2(})K 7P AUG 71973
Number Adopted .., ;
cc-1276 (REV. 12-71) (/
.
!



